(explained in a later chapter) and it’s a great place to start if you are new to synthesis. 

 Autogun (included) - is a universe of sounds waiting to be discovered. Based on the 
Ogun synthesizer engine and Soundgoodizer effects processor, Autogun contains 
4294967296 presets (Four Billion Two Hundred Ninety Four Million Nine Hundred 
Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six), most previously unheard by man (or 
woman, are there girls here? quick get their phone numbers!). 

 BassDrum (included) - is a flexible Bass/Kick drum synthesizer with sample-layer 
support. Get ready to rumble...your neighbors! 

 BeepMap (included) -  This is a weird one.